FIGURE 800 SAFETY RELIEF VALVE
APPLICATION DATA
● Liquid Filled Pressure Vessels & Systems
● Steam/air/gas Pressure Vessels & Systems
● Low temperature cryogenic systems
● Pumps, Tanks & Hydraulic Systems
● Pressure Reducing Stations
● Vacuum Systems

CAP
D
ORDERING CODE
MODEL NUMBER CAP ORIFICE INLET CONNECTIONS — SERVICE SET PRESSURE
(Must be  3 Digits) SIZE (Must be 3 Digits)
example: 8 1 0 N D C A — A 0 2 5
810 - Bronze Bonnet & Base, SS Disc N - Plain Cap D C - 1⁄2 A - MPT x FTP A - Air/Gas Sect. VIII Set Pressure
812 - EPDM Seat on 810 E - Open Lever E D - 3⁄4 F - MBSP x FBSP M - Steam Non-code LAS - Loosely Assembled†
814 - Viton Seat on 810 P - Packed Cap F E - 1 Z - Other N - Air/Gas Non-code
816 - TFE/25% Glass Seat on 810 G F - 11⁄4 P - Liquid Non-code
820 - Bronze Bonnet, SS Base & Disc H G - 11⁄2 T - Steam Sect. VIII
822 - EPDM Seat on 820 V - Vacuum
824 - Viton Seat on 820 W - Liquid Sect. VIII
826 -  TFE/25% Glass Seat on 820 G - Loosely Asm. Gas†
860 - 316 SS Bonnet, Base & Disc X - Loosely Asm. Liquid†
862 - EPDM Seat on 860 Z - Other
864 - Viton Seat on 860
866 - Teflon Seat on 860
†Spence Certified Assemblers Only
Model Inlet Orifice Outlet A1 A2 A3 B C D(1) E F G Weight
8**+DCA 1⁄2 D 1 73⁄8 73⁄8 71⁄8 13⁄8 21⁄4 113⁄32 11⁄8 115⁄16
1⁄2 2.50
(15) (25) (18.73) (18.73) (18.10) (3.49) (5.72) (3.57) (2.86) (4.92) (1.27) (1.13)
8**+EDA 3⁄4 E 11⁄4 87⁄8 87⁄8 83⁄4 15⁄8 25⁄16 113⁄32 11⁄4 115⁄16 11⁄16 4.50
(20) (32) (22.54) (22.54) (22.23) (4.13) (5.87) (3.57) (3.18) ( 4.92) (2.70) (2.04)
8**+FEA 1 F 11⁄2 97⁄8 97⁄8 93⁄4 17⁄8 213⁄16 21⁄4 11⁄2 115⁄16 11⁄16 7.00
(25) (40) (25.08) (25.08) (24.77) (4.76) (7.14) (5.72) (3.81) ( 4.92) (2.70) (3.18)
8**+GFA 11⁄4 G 2 12 12 117⁄8 21⁄8 3 21⁄4 17⁄8 21⁄8 13⁄4 11.50
(32) (50) (30.48) (30.48) (30.16) (5.40) (7.62) (5.72) (4.76) (5.40) (4.45) (5.22)
8**+HGA 11⁄2 H 21⁄2 133⁄8 133⁄8 131⁄4 29⁄16 31⁄2 3 21⁄2 21⁄8 13⁄4 17.00
(40) (65) (33.97) (33.97) (33.66) (6.51) (8.89) (7.62) (6.35) (5.40) (4.45) (7.71)
DIMENSIONS* inches (mm)   AND WEIGHTS pounds (kg)
*Accurate to ±1/8".      **Use appropriate model number. (1) Add 50% to D Dimension when lever is pulled out to manually operate valve.
+Use appropriate Cap Letter
PLAIN CAP VALVE
PACKED CAP OPTION
OPEN LEVER OPTION
FIGURE 800 SERIES
MATERIALS OF CONSTRUCTION
Materials
Ref Part Name Material
1A Cap - Packed Brass ASTM B16
1B Cap - Plain Brass ASTM B16
1C Cap - Open Lever Zinc Alloy
1D Cap - Packed (860 Series) 316 SST ASTM A276
1E Cap - Plain (860 Series) 316 SST ASTM A276
2A Adjusting Bolt Brass ASTM B16
2B Adjusting Bolt (860 Series) 316 SST ASTM A276
3A Adjusting Bolt Locknut 303 SST ASTM A582
3B Adjusting Bolt Locknut
(860 Series) 316 SST ASTM A276
4A Base Ring (Liquid Only) Brass ASTM B16
4B Base Ring
(Liquid Only - Series 860) 316 SST ASTM A276
5A Spindle 304 SST ASTM A479
5B Spindle (860 Series) 316 SST ASTM A276
6A Bonnet Bronze ASME SB62
6B Bonnet 316 SST ASTM A351 CF8M
7A Spring Washer 303 SST ASTM A582
7B Spring Washer (860 Series) 316 SST ASTM A276
8 Disc Holder - Metal/Soft1 316 SST ASTM A351 CF8M
9A Disc - Metal 316 SST ASTM A276
9B Disc Assembly - Soft 316SST - EPDM/Viton/TFE
10 Seal and Wire Lead and SST
11 O-rings, various3 Buna-N/TFE